Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
CASETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: CENTRATEC TOOLS LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 410 MIGNON
X Corporation- State: TEXAS Other	City: HOUSTON
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: TEXAS Country: usa Zip: 77024
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	The second of th
Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship X Other 11.C Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yas No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,816,499	
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
IMAGE OF D2 TO AFFIX TO DUAL DIAMETER CENTRALIZER TOOL.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STANLEY E. RAUHUT, ATTORNEY AT LAW	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 195 SOUTHBELT INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Сіту: ноцьтом	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:	
Phone Number: <u>713-977-3321</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>713-784-3166</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: stanley@rauhutlawcorn	To the first two courses of control of two courses the course of two courses of t
9. Signature:	AUGUST 14, 2009
() Signature 2	Date
STANLEY RAUHUT Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0483 08/14/2009 13:36 7137841988 PAGE 03/05

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, CaseTech International, Inc., a Texas Corporation of 195 Southbelt

Industrial Dr., Houston, Texas, as the party applicant claiming sole interest in the trade

mark registered with the United States Patent and TradeMark Office as Registration No.

2,816,499, hereinafter referred to as registrant, did obtain United States Trade Mark

Registration No. 2,816,499 issued on February 24, 2004, for the image D2. and

Whereas, the undersigned, CaseTech International, Inc. is now the sole owner of

said registration and trade mark D2, and

Whereas, CentraTcc Tools LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, hereinafter

referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 410 Mignon, Houston, Texas 77024, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, the undersigned, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said

assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to

be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal

representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the

undersigned had the assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0484 08/14/2009 13:36 7137841988 PAGE 04/05

Dated: the 1st day of April, 2009.

CASETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Maxie Ś. Gremillion

Chairman and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas on this 1st day of April, 2009, personally appeared Maxie S. Gremillion, as Chairman and Chief Operating Officer of CaseTech International, Inc., known to me be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as President of and on behalf of CaseTech International, Inc. and as a free and voluntary act and deed of the company and himself for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: 1/13/2012

GAIL KELLER
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. January 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0485